GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:166
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000

N.C.C.
ANANTA NAYAK;BHUWAN CHANDRA AVSM (RETD.) KHANDURI

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to make N.C.C. compulsory in schools and colleges;
(b) if so, the details of the action-plan worked out therefor;
(c) whether guidelines have been issued to every State in that regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE
(SHRIGEORGE FERNANDES)
(@) No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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